No
a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Crew

George Scott/ Chris
Pattison

Niall Devine / Liam
Mcintyre

PAUL BRITTON/
PETER JOESPH
WARD

David wilson/ Owen
Paterson

Rob Richards/ Teresa
Butler

Gary Bradley / Adrian
Wilford

Charlie Mathewson/ lan
Bass

Neil Commons/ Sam
Kelter

Paul Clayton/ Veera
Johnson

Elliot Payne/ Patrick
Walsh

vivian hamill/ Niall
Burns

Alan Carmichael/ Ivor
Lamont

Hugh Brunton/ Richard
Morton Crozier

Liam Clark/ Carl
Williamson

Dan Obrien/ Andy
Hayes

Daniel Sigurdarson /
Asta Sigurdardottir
Kevin Procter / lan
Windress

Joe Cunningham/
Joshua Beer
Alexander Vassallo/
Harry Walshaw

lan Joel/ Mark Twiname

Trevor Gamble/ Phil
Kenny

Darren Martin/ Daniel
Hurst

John Bannister / Emma
Clarke

lan Baumgart/ Liam
Whiteley

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Fiesta

FORD FIESTA

Bmw E36 m3

Peugeot 106

Rover 25

BMW Mini
Cooper S
Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205
Gti 1.9 (GPA)
Ford Fiesta
Rally2

ford fiesta
Rally 2

Hyundai 120N
Rally2
VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Skoda Fabia
RS

Ford Fiesta
S2000T
Ford Fiesta
WRC

Fiesta Rally2

Ford Escort
Cosworth
Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
R5

Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza

CcC
1997

1600

1600

3000

1600

1400

1598

1598

1905

1600

1600

1598

1600

1600

1600

1600

1997

1600

1600

1998

1598

1596

1997

1998

Class

Class
E2

Class
E1l

Class
E1l

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class
H2

Class
El

Class
E1l

Class
E1l

Class
E1l

Rally 2

Class
El

Rally 2

Class
El
Class
El
Class
El
Class
E2
Class
E1l
Class
E1l
Class
E2
Class
E2

Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

Final

Club
Northallerton / Huddersfield MC

Maiden City

maiden city Mc

Hcc/ south of Scotland car club
WCMC/ Stockport 061 Motor Club
Malton motor club/ Yorkshire

Wolds Motor Club and york
Malton Motor Club/Dukeries Motor

Club/ Dukeries Motor Club
Dukeries Motor Club/ EROMC
Historic Rally Car Register
BTRDA / Ripon Motorsport Club
BTRDA GOLD STAR
MEMBERHIP NO - 5422 & Omagh
Car Cl/ donegal

Ripon

Trackrod MC/ Beverley & District
MC

BTRDA/ Teifi Valley

London Irish MC/ Ripon Motor
Sport Club

Btrda

Northallerton

Northallerton

East Ayrshire / Ripon/ De Lacy MC
Kirkby Lonsdale Motor club/ KLMC
Whickham & District/BTRDA
Spadeadam/ Spadeadam/WCMC

Malton/ Ludlow Castle MC

Hawick & Border CC./
Northumberland

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Town & Country Butchers

Dalmore farm

Lake District Campervan Hire

Retro, Race and Rally | PD
Extinguishers

Amigos Tequila Beer | FUCHS UK |
Speedline Corse UK | Pirelli
Motorsport

Wren

M O'Brien Group/

Procters Coaches

Procters Coach and Bus Sales,
TSUK Ltd

Wildwaters Seafood Ltd

MRF Competition Tyres / PROFLEX
UK / FUCHS

Fordparts/Keldine Autos
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No
116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

Crew

Sam Pattison/ Paul
Whittaker

lan ring/ paul vasey

William Mellard/ Kieran
Bourne

Gavin Spencer/ Peter
Spencer

Connor O’Brien/ Jack
Morton

Tom hewick/ Mick
Johnson

Andy Davison/ Tom
Murphy

Mat Smith / Derek
Cornforth

Cathal mulgrew/ Karl
Egan

Ben Cree/ Bob Wiggins

Andy Gibson/ Kevin
Bardon

Nigel Cay / Fred
Roberts

Gary Beckwith/ Kirsty
Angell

Steve Magson/ Steve
Bielby

Jonny Hepworth/ Dave
Boyes

Stuart Cariss/ Linda
Cariss

Natalie Robinson/ Dai
Roberts

David Jackson/ Guy
Gladwin

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Christina Robinson/
Grum Willcock

Tom Constantine/ Tony
Walker

Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Tim Kirvan-Rodgers/
Stefan Arndt

Chris Watts/ Benjamin
Watts

Rodger Mark Fowler /
Christopher derek
Dewsnap

Scott Renshaw/ Terry
Wilson

lan Jemison/ Dean
Kellett

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
VI

Mitsubishi
EVO 6

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta
Rally3

Ford Escort

Sunbeam
VXR

Proton Satria

Ford Escort

Opel Corsa

Ford Mk2
Escort

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Ford Escort
Mk2

Vauxhall Astra
RWD

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
Sport
Peugeot 208

Ford Ka

BMW 325i

Peugeot 208

Opel Adam R2

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Ford Fiesta
St150

Ford Fiesta
R2

Ford Escort
Mark 2

Ford Fiesta r2

Porsche
Boxster

CcC
1998

2000

2000

2000

1497

1975

1998

1598

2000

1598

1998

3000

1998

1998

1998

1600

1200

1595

2495

1200

1600

1998

1998

1596

1998

1600

3400

Class

Class
E2

Class
E2

Class
E2

Class
E2

Class
E2

Class

H2

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

H1

Class

Class

Class

H2

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class
H2

Class

Class

Club
Stockport 061

Malton

Whitchurch

Durham AC/ Northallerton AC
Ripon MC/ Whickham & DMC
Ripon MSC

Whitby & DMC / RAC/ BTRDA/
RAC

Northallerton

Omagh/ Imokelly

Malton Motor Club

Northern Off Road Club/ Malton
MC

York MC

Trackrod Motor Club

RAC

Ripon MSC/ Malton Motor Club /
likley MC

Malton MC

Malton MC/ Carmarthen
Wigton Motor Club/ North
Humberside Motor Club

Ripon

Malton MC

Northallerton AC/ Ripon MC
Clitheroe DMC

NHMC/ Osford MC

Whitby & DMC/ BTRDA

Roger Albert Clark Rally MC/
Roger Albert Rally MC

Worksop DMC/ Malton MC

York

Entrant/Sponsor

Ralli-Part, DamperTek, PD
Extinguishers, George Poole Ltd
Jacksons Agri

William Mellard & Sons Steel

M O’Brien Group

RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

F & D Cornforth

Terry Cree Motorsport

Turnkey MN Pics

My Black Dog

Blue Sky Consultants

SM Autocare Itd (Specialists in
Mercedes-Benz )

RAP - Recycled Asphalt Products

JKS Automotive

Haddo Energy Ltd

Recycled Asphalt Products Ltd

Constantine Motorsport

Waste Busters/MB Motors

T-Tec Automotive Ltd

Incline View Holidays - Luxury
Shepherd Huts in North Yorkshire

Infinity Heat Pumps Limited

Alloywheelrepairs.com



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
143 philip boothroyd/ suzuki swift 1586 Class RAC wakefield and district/ RAC ~ Hungerhill motorsport
martyn john dransfield B Wakefield and district
144 Luke Constantine/ Rob Opel Adam R2 1600 Class Northallerton / Garstang & Preston Constantine Motorsport
Fagg B MC / Manx Auto Sport / F1000
145 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Hillman 1600 Class EastAyrshire Car Club/ SRC/ East
Boyle Avenger H1  Ayrshire Car Club / SRC
146 Philip Rowland/ Philip  BMW M3 2990 Class Border
Woodcock D
147 Anthony Hanson/ Brad Vauxhall 2300 Class Eden Valley Motor Club
Sowerby Chevette H2
148 Ben Stockdale/ Alec Ford Escort 1998 Class Malton Motor Club / Malton BSFabrication Ltd Stockdale
Lunn Mk2 H2 Construction Ltd
149 Russell Addyman/ Kev  Ford Escort 2400 Class Malton MC/ Ripon Al Concrete (Harrogate) Yorkshire
Wilson Mk2 D Flapjack, British Bakes and Cakes
150 Geoff Phelps / Colin Ford Escort 1995 Class Forest of dean/ Forresters car Hartpury Farms, Dave Jenkins
Jenkins C club/FODMC Motorsport
151 John Day/ Russell Mini Cooper S 1598 Class Ripon Motorsport Club/ Trackrod R J Tyres & Days Garage
Thompson R53 D Motor Club
152 Peredur Davies/ Emily Peugeot 208 1600 Class Caernarvonshire & Anglesey/ Hardy's Garage | Gwynedd Farm
Easton-Page R2 B BTRDA Machinery | Gwynedd Disposables
153 Alistair Crawford / Greg Ford Escort 1600 Class Hawick & Border Car Club
Halfpenny B
154 Peter Smith/ Matt OPEL 1900 Class BDMC /NADAC
Edwards ASCONAA C
155 David Wallbank/ Mike ~ FORD MK2 1998 Class CDMC/ Whitby & DMC D & D WALLBANK CONTRACTORS
Scrimgour C LTD
156 Darren Grimston/ Mg 3 1400 Class Northallerton
Jamie bew A
157 Martin Peirson / Talbot 2100 Class Malton
Charlotte Ruth Sunbeam D
Mcglashan
158 Ron Morgan/ Jordan Ford Escort 1998 Class Maesteg Motor Club/ Teifi valley Restruct, Wales Motorsport,
Jones MK2 H2  motor club
159 lan Holliday/ Jane Ford KA 1293 Class Northumberland MC Wrights roofing contractors, AHM
Wright A Motorsport, AP Racing Engines
160 Tom Riordan/ Graham  Ford Puma 1760 Class Trackrod
Wride C
161 Kris Hopkins/ Colin Rover SD1 3500 Class llkley DMC/ Trackrod Automotive Events
Watson H2
162 Kyle Wilson / John Mini R53 1600 Class llkley & DMC Kap Motorsport
Pinder Cooper S D
163 Riley Chester/ Steve ford fiesta 1000 Class Witney Motor Club/
Davey A Wolverhampton & South staffs car
club
164 Gareth Humphreys/ BMW Mini 1600 Class Ripon Motor Club Stratos Motorsport, CS Motorsport
Aaron Mallin Cooper S R53 Cc Developments
165 Robert Cronin/ Paddy  Opel Corsa 1 Class Cork Motor Club/ Tipperary Motor
Heffernan Rally 4 B  Club

There are 74 entries, and 73 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025
Final Individual Times  in Position Order to MTC 3

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

These Competitors have only reached SF 6

101 Class Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh 722 941 359 7:14 9:36 4:.00 41:52 1 1
El

105 Rally 2 Liam Clark/ Carl Williamson 7:30 9:51 4:.06 7:26 9:49 4:.07 42:49

107 Rally 2 Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir 7:37 10:00 4:03 7:24 9:49 3:59 42:52

102 Class vivian hamill/ Niall Burns 7:27 952 357 7:40 9:53 4:.04 42:53 2
E1l

48 Class Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre 7:32 10:10 4:02 7:27 10:01 4:03 43:15 3 5
El

109 Class Joe Cunningham/ Joshua Beer 7:35 10:00 4:04 7:28 9:55 4:16 43:18 4 6
El

110 Class Alexander Vassallo/ Harry Walshaw 7:43 10:08 4:07 7:32 10:00 4:12 43:42 5 7
El

114 Class John Bannister / Emma Clarke 7:47 10:01 4:06 7:40 10:05 4:10 43:49 1 8
E2

111 Class lan Joel/ Mark Twiname 7:41 10:16 4:13 7:40 10:16 4:25 44:31 2 9
E2

112 Class Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny 7:50 10:19 4:17 7:40 10:15 4:25 44:46 6 10
El

113 Class Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst 7:58 10:31 4:50 7:59 10:41 4:47 46:46 7 11
El

122 Class C Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy 8:15 10:54 4:24 8:07 10:52 4:19 46:51 1 12

50 Class D David wilson/ Owen Paterson 8:15 10:49 4:34 8:10 10:39 4:28 46:55 1 13

123 Class B Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth 8:24 11:05 4:25 8:12 10:55 4:21 47:22 1 14

132 Class B Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts 8:32 11:10 4:34 8:21 11:02 4:31 48:10 2 15

124 Class D Cathal mulgrew/ Karl Egan 8:33 11:02 4:33 8:22 11:18 4:29 48:17 2 16

129 Class C Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby 8:33 11:10 4:40 8:28 11:09 4:35 48:35 2 17

117 Class lan ring/ paul vasey 8:41 11:18 4:35 8:26 11:08 4:43 48:51 3 18
E2

121 Class Tom hewick/ Mick Johnson 8:54 11:21 4:41 8:30 11:12 4:36 49:14 1 19
H2

120 Class Connor O’Brien/ Jack Morton 8:51 11:24 4:53 8:18 11:01 4:50 49:17 4 20
E2

150 Class C Geoff Phelps / Colin Jenkins 8:42 11:34 4:38 8:29 11:19 4:39 49:21 3 21

165 Class B Robert Cronin/ Paddy Heffernan 8:48 11:37 4:41 8:32 11:35 4:45 49:58 3 22

125 Class B Ben Cree/ Bob Wiggins 8:58 11:56 4:41 8:41 11:41 4:33 50:30 4 23

147 Class Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby 8:56 11:46 4:48 8:50 11:37 4:44 50:41 2 24
H2

144 Class B Luke Constantine/ Rob Fagg 9:41 11:40 4:43 8:39 11:22 4:44 50:49 5 25

135 Class B Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock 8:49 12:06 4:43 8:48 11:43 4:45 50:54 6 26

119 Class Gavin Spencer/ Peter Spencer 8:57 11:33 4:46 8:53 11:52 5:00 51:01 5 27
E2

149 Class D Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson 9:16 11:54 5:01 8:51 11:55 4:51 51:48 3 28

53 Class D Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass 9:13 11:55 4:50 9:04 11:56 4:54 51:52 4 29

134 Class Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 9:18 11:07 4:58 9:08 12:16 5:10 51:57 3 30
H2

153 Class B Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny 9:18 12:06 4:51 9:05 12:14 4:57 52:31 7 31

152 Class B Peredur Davies/ Emily Easton-Page 8:36 11:26 4:37 8:33 11:22 8:00 52:34 8 32

155 Class C David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour 9:18 12:02 5:02 9:15 12:13 4:49 52:39 4 33
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Car
157
131

158

154
130
137
162
140

142
47

164
151
143

54
159
161

51

146

55

118

139

Cls
Class D

Class
H1

Class
H2

Class C
Class C
Class C
Class D

Class
H2

Class D

Class
E2

Class C
Class D
Class B
Class B
Class A

Class
H2

Class B
Class D

Class
H2

Class
E2

Class B

Crew

Martin Peirson / Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan

Stuart Cariss/ Linda Cariss

Ron Morgan/ Jordan Jones

Peter Smith/ Matt Edwards
Jonny Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Kyle Wilson / John Pinder

Rodger Mark Fowler / Christopher derek
Dewsnap

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett
George Scott/ Chris Pattison

Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin

John Day/ Russell Thompson

philip boothroyd/ martyn john dransfield
Neil Commons/ Sam Kelter

lan Holliday/ Jane Wright

Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson

Rob Richards/ Teresa Butler
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

Paul Clayton/ Veera Johnson

William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1 Boltby 1
7.26 miles 10.91 miles

3.86 miles

1
9:24
9:20

9:27

9:42
9:35
9:46
9:59
9:46

9:27
9:05

9:47
10:00
10:13
10:10
10:50
10:07

14:00

9:45

11:55

9:06

9:20

2
12:10
12:02

12:10

12:20
12:40
12:33
12:41
12:34

12:34
12:20

12:55
13:02
13:48
12:49
14:13
13:31

13:41

12:29

15:12

22:00

17:50

3
5:04
5:13

4:56

5:07
5:04
5:08
5:02
5:08

5:31
5:25

5:07
5:12
5:27
6:13
5:37
8:00

5:23

5:34

5:49

5:07

23:00

Stage 4
Gale Rigg 2
7.26 miles

4
9:14
9:20

9:33

9:28
9:20
9:18
9:20
9:32

9:33
9:31

9:39
9:43
10:20
10:12
10:36
10:10

9:54

9:28

11:24

11:16

9:13

5
12:12
12:16

12:38

12:22
12:21
12:21
12:23
12:42

12:36
13:03

12:46
12:53
14:05
13:37
14:07
14:05

13:27

22:00

15:09

15:53

12:19

6 Penalty
5:11
5:14

5:06

5:02
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:18

5:36
5:56

5:41
5:10
5:39
6:37
5:40
5:38

5:25
5:23
6:09

6:25

5:00

Stage 5
Cropton 2
10.91 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
53:15 5 34
53:25 1 35
53:50 4 36
54:01 5 37
54.04 6 38
54:11 7 39
54:31 6 40
55:00 5 41
55:17 7 42
55:20 6 43
55:55 8 44
56:00 8 45
59:32 46
59:38 10 47
1:01:03 1 48
1:.01:31 6 49
1:01:50 11 50
1:04:39 9 51
1:05:38 7 52
1:09:47 7 53
1:16:42 12 54
Stage 6
Boltby 2
3.86 miles
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Car
47

48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55

101

102

103

104

105
106

107
108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

Cls

Class
E2

Class
E1l

Class
El

Class D
Class B
Class A
Class D
Class B

Class
H2

Class
El

Class
El

Class
El
Class
El
Rally 2
Class
El
Rally 2
Class
El
Class
El
Class
El
Class
E2
Class
El
Class
El
Class
E2
Class
E2
Class
E2
Class
E2
Class
E2
Class
E2

Final

Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

Individual Times

Crew 1
George Scott/ Chris Pattison 9:05
Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre 7:32
PAUL BRITTON/ PETER JOESPH WARD 8:28
David wilson/ Owen Paterson 8:15
Rob Richards/ Teresa Butler 14:00
Gary Bradley / Adrian Wilford

Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass 9:13
Neil Commons/ Sam Kelter 10:10
Paul Clayton/ Veera Johnson 11:55
Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh 7:22
vivian hamill/ Niall Burns 7:27
Alan Carmichael/ Ivor Lamont 7:31
Hugh Brunton/ Richard Morton Crozier 747
Liam Clark/ Carl Williamson 7:30
Dan Obrien/ Andy Hayes 7:54
Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir 7:37
Kevin Procter / lan Windress 7:44
Joe Cunningham/ Joshua Beer 7:35
Alexander Vassallo/ Harry Walshaw 7:43
lan Joel/ Mark Twiname 7:41
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny 7:50
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst 7:58
John Bannister / Emma Clarke 747
lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley 8:20
Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker 8:07
lan ring/ paul vasey 8:41
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne 9:06
Gavin Spencer/ Peter Spencer 8:57

2
12:20

10:10

11:21

10:49
13:41

11:55
12:49
15:12

9:41

9:52

9:59

10:13

9:51
10:28

10:00
10:04

10:00

10:08

10:16

10:19

10:31

10:01

10:13

11:18

22:00

11:33

in Starting Order

5:25

4:02

4:43

4:34
5:23

4:50

6:13

5:49

3:59

3:57

4:07

4:14

4:06
4:17

4:03
4:05

4:04

4:07

4:13

4:17

4:50

4:06

4:18

4:35

5:07

4:46

4
9:31

727

8:10
9:54

9:04

10:12

11:24

7:14

7:40

7:30

7:26
8:15

7:24

7:28

7:32

7:40

7:40

7:59

7:40

7:42

8:26

11:16

8:53

5
13:03

10:01

10:39
13:27

11:56

13:37

15:09

9:36

9:53

10:02

9:49

9:49

9:55

10:00

10:16

10:15

10:41

10:05

11:08

15:53

11:52

6 Penalty
5:56

4:03

4:28
5:25

4:54
6:37
6:09

4:00

4:04

4:07

3:59

4:16

4:12

4:25

4:25

4:47

4:10

4:43

6:25

5:00

to MTC 3
Cils OIA

Total Pos Pos

55:20 6 43

43:15 3 5
Mechanical

46:55 1 13
1:01:50 11 50
In a ditch

51:52 4 29

59:38 10 47
1:05:38 7 52

41:52 1 1

42:53 2 4
Retired
Brakes

42:49 2
Retired

42:52 3
Retired

43:18 4 6

43:42 5 7

44:31 2 9

44:46 6 10

46:46 7 11

43:49 1 8
Gearbox
Retired

48:51 3 18
1:09:47 7 53

51:.01 5 27
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Car
120

121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134

135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145

146
147

148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158

159
160
161

Cls

Class
E2

Class
H2

Class C
Class B
Class D
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class C
Class C
Class C

Class
H1

Class B
Class B

Class
H2

Class B
Class B
Class C
Class C
Class B

Class
H2

Class B
Class D
Class B
Class B

Class
H1

Class D

Class
H2

Class
H2

Class D
Class C
Class D
Class B
Class B
Class C
Class C
Class A

Class D

Class
H2

Class A
Class C

Class
H2

Crew

Connor O’'Brien/ Jack Morton

Tom hewick/ Mick Johnson

Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy
Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth
Cathal mulgrew/ Karl Egan
Ben Cree/ Bob Wiggins

Andy Gibson/ Kevin Bardon
Nigel Cay / Fred Roberts
Gary Beckwith/ Kirsty Angell
Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby
Jonny Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
Stuart Cariss/ Linda Cariss

Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts
David Jackson/ Guy Gladwin
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock
Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Tim Kirvan-Rodgers/ Stefan Arndt
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Rodger Mark Fowler / Christopher derek
Dewsnap

Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett

philip boothroyd/ martyn john dransfield
Luke Constantine/ Rob Fagg

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby

Ben Stockdale/ Alec Lunn

Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
Geoff Phelps / Colin Jenkins

John Day/ Russell Thompson
Peredur Davies/ Emily Easton-Page
Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny
Peter Smith/ Matt Edwards

David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Darren Grimston/ Jamie bew

Martin Peirson / Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan

Ron Morgan/ Jordan Jones

lan Holliday/ Jane Wright
Tom Riordan/ Graham Wride
Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson

8:51

8:54

8:15
8:24
8:33
8:58
8:52
8:24
9:02
8:33
9:35
9:20

8:32
9:40
9:18

8:49

9:46
8:50
9:20
9:46

9:27
10:13
9:41
9:07

9:45
8:56

8:47

9:16
8:42
10:00
8:36
9:18
9:42
9:18
9:43

9:24
9:27

10:50
10:15
10:07

11:24

11:21

10:54
11:05
11:02
11:56
11:38

11:48
11:10
12:40
12:02

11:10
14:12
11:07

12:06

12:33

4:53

4:41

4:24

4:25

4:33
4:41

4:58

4:40

5:04

5:13

4:34

4:58

4:43

5:08

17:50 23:00

12:34

12:34
13:48
11:40
12:29

12:29
11:46

11:54
11:34
13:02
11:26
12:06
12:20
12:02

12:10
12:10

14:13
13:03
13:31

5:08

5:31
5:27
4:43
5:07

5:34
4:48

5:01
4:38
5:12
4:37
4:51
5:07
5:02

5:04
4:56

5:37
5:21
8:00

8:18

8:30

8:07
8:12
8:22
8:41

9:01
8:28
9:20
9:20

8:21

9:08

8:48

9:18

9:13
9:32

9:33
10:20
8:39

9:28
8:50

8:51
8:29
9:43
8:33
9:05
9:28
9:15

9:14
9:33

10:36
10:04
10:10

5
11:01

11:12

10:52
10:55
11:18
11:41

11:09
12:21
12:16

11:02

12:16

11:43

12:21

12:19
12:42

12:36
14:05
11:22

22:00
11:37

11:55
11:19
12:53
11:22
12:14
12:22
12:13

12:12
12:38

14:07

14:05

6 Penalty
4:50

4:36

4:19
4:21
4:29
4:33

4:35
5:04
5:14

4:31

5:10

4:45

5:05

5:00

5:18

5:36
5:39
4:44

5:23
4:44

4:51
4:39
5:10
8:00
4:57
5:02
4:49

5:11

5:06

5:40

5:38

Cls
Total Pos
49:17 4
49:14 1
46:51 1
47:22 1
48:17 2
50:30 4

Clutch cable

OIA
Pos

20

19

12
14
16
23

Off in ditch, FFS1

Retired
48:35 17
54:04 6 38
53:25 35
48:10 2 15
Broken Driveshaft
51:57 3 30
50:54 6 26
Off in stage 1
54:11 7 39
Broken shaft
1:16:42 12 54
55:00 5 41
Non Starter
55:17 42
59:32 46
50:49 25
Misfire
1:04:39 51
50:41 24
Retired
51:48 3 28
49:21 3 21
56:00 8 45
52:34 8 32
52:31 7 31
54:01 5 37
52:39 4 33
Half Shaft
Snapped
53:15 34
53:50 36
1:01:03 1 48
Retired
1:01:31 6 49



Car
162
163
164
165

Cls Crew
Class D Kyle Wilson / John Pinder
Class A Riley Chester/ Steve Davey
Class C Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin
Class B Robert Cronin/ Paddy Heffernan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1
7.26 miles 10.91 miles

Stage 3
Boltby 1
3.86 miles

1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty

9:59 12:41 5:02 9:20 12:23 5:06

9:47 12:55 5:07 9:39 12:46 5:41
8:48 11:37 4:41 8:32 11:35 4:45

Stage 4 Stage 5
Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

54:31 6 40
In a ditch

55:55 8 44

49:58 3 22

Stage 6
Boltby 2
3.86 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

Individual Times

Car Cls Crew 1
Class Class A
159 Class A lan Holliday/ Jane Wright 10:50
Class Class B
123 Class B Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth 8:24
132 Class B Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts 8:32
165 Class B Robert Cronin/ Paddy Heffernan 8:48
125 Class B Ben Cree/ Bob Wiggins 8:58
144 Class B Luke Constantine/ Rob Fagg 9:41
135 Class B Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock 8:49
153 Class B Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny 9:18
152 Class B Peredur Davies/ Emily Easton-Page 8:36
143 Class B philip boothroyd/ martyn john dransfield 10:13
54 Class B Neil Commons/ Sam Kelter 10:10
51 Class B Rob Richards/ Teresa Butler 14:00
139 Class B Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts 9:20
Class Class C
122 Class C Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy 8:15
129 Class C Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby 8:33
150 Class C Geoff Phelps / Colin Jenkins 8:42
155 Class C David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour 9:18
154 Class C Peter Smith/ Matt Edwards 9:42
130 Class C Jonny Hepworth/ Dave Boyes 9:35
137 Class C Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt 9:46
164 Class C Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin 9:47
Class Class D
50 Class D David wilson/ Owen Paterson 8:15
124 Class D Cathal mulgrew/ Karl Egan 8:33
149 Class D Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson 9:16
53 Class D Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass 9:13
157 Class D Martin Peirson / Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan 9:24
162 Class D Kyle Wilson / John Pinder 9:59
142 Class D lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett 9:27
151 Class D John Day/ Russell Thompson 10:00
146 Class D Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock 9:45
Class Class E1
101 Class Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh 7:22
El
102 Class vivian hamill/ Niall Burns 7:27
El
48 Class Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre 7:32
El
109 Class Joe Cunningham/ Joshua Beer 7:35
El
110 Class Alexander Vassallo/ Harry Walshaw 7:43
El
112 Class Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny 7:50

El

14:13

11:05
11:10
11:37
11:56
11:40
12:06
12:06
11:26
13:48
12:49
13:41
17:50

10:54
11:10
11:34
12:02
12:20
12:40
12:33
12:55

10:49
11:02
11:54
11:55
12:10
12:41
12:34
13:02
12:29

9:41

9:52

10:10

10:00

10:08

10:19

5:37

4:25
4:34
4:41
4:41
4:43
4:43
4:51
4:37
5:27
6:13
5:23
23:00

4:24
4:40
4:38
5:02
5:07
5:04
5:08
5:07

4:34
4:33
5:01
4:50
5:04
5:02
5:31
5:12
5:34

3:59

3:57

4:02

4:04

4:07

4:17

in Class Order

10:36

8:12
8:21
8:32
8:41
8:39
8:48
9:05
8:33
10:20
10:12
9:54
9:13

8:07
8:28
8:29
9:15
9:28
9:20
9:18
9:39

8:10
8:22
8:51
9:04
9:14
9:20
9:33
9:43
9:28

7:14

7:40

7:27

7:28

7:32

7:40

14:07

10:55
11:02
11:35
11:41
11:22
11:43
12:14
11:22
14:05
13:37
13:27
12:19

10:52
11:09
11:19
12:13
12:22
12:21
12:21
12:46

10:39
11:18
11:55
11:56
12:12
12:23
12:36
12:53
22:00

9:36

9:53

10:01

9:55

10:00

10:15

6 Penalty

5:40

4:21
4:31
4:45
4:33
4:44
4:45
4:57
8:00
5:39
6:37
5:25
5:00

4:19
4:35
4:39
4:49
5:02
5:04
5:05
5:41

4:28
4:29
4:51
4:54
5:11
5:06
5:36
5:10
5:23

4:00

4:04

4:03

4:16

4:12

4:25

to MTC 3
Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1:01:03 1 48
47:22 1 14

48:10 2 15

49:58 3 22

50:30 4 23

50:49 5 25

50:54 6 26

52:31 7 31

52:34 8 32

59:32 9 46

59:38 10 47

1:01:50 11 50
1:16:42 12 54
46:51 1 12

48:35 2 17

49:21 3 21

52:39 4 33

54:01 5 37

54:04 6 38

54:11 7 39

55:55 8 44

46:55 1 13

48:17 2 16

51:48 3 28

51:52 4 29

53:15 5 34

54:31 6 40

55:17 7 42

56:00 8 45

1:04:39 9 51
41:52 1 1

42:53 2 4

43:15 3 5

43:18 4 6

43:42 5 7

44:46 6 10
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Car Cls Crew

113 Class Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
El

Class Class E2
114 Class John Bannister / Emma Clarke

E2

111 Class lan Joel/ Mark Twiname
E2

117 Class lan ring/ paul vasey
E2

120 Class Connor O'Brien/ Jack Morton
E2

119 Class Gavin Spencer/ Peter Spencer
E2

a7 Class George Scott/ Chris Pattison

E2

118 Class William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
E2

Class Class H1

131 Class Stuart Cariss/ Linda Cariss
H1

Class Class H2
121 Class Tom hewick/ Mick Johnson

H2

147 Class Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
H2

134 Class Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee
H2

158 Class Ron Morgan/ Jordan Jones
H2

140 Class Rodger Mark Fowler / Christopher derek
H2 Dewsnap

161 Class Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson
H2

55 Class Paul Clayton/ Veera Johnson

H2

Class Rally 2

105 Rally 2 Liam Clark/ Carl Williamson
107 Rally 2 Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1 Boltby 1
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

7:58

747

741

8:41

8:51

8:57

9:05

9:06

9:20

8:54

8:56

9:18

9:27

9:46

10:07

11:55

7:30
7:37

10:31

10:01

10:16

11:18

11:24

11:33

12:20

22:00

12:02

11:21

11:46

11:07

12:10

12:34

13:31

15:12

9:51
10:00

4:50

4:06

4:13

4:35

4:53

4:46

5:25

5:07

5:13

4:41

4:48

4:58

4:56

5:08

8:00

5:49

4:06
4:03

Stage 4
Gale Rigg 2
7.26 miles

7:59

7:40

7:40

8:26

8:18

8:53

9:31

11:16

9:20

8:30

8:50

9:08

9:33

9:32

10:10

11:24

7:26
7:24

5

10:41

10:05

10:16

11:08

11:01

11:52

13:03

15:53

12:16

11:12

11:37

12:16

12:38

12:42

14:05

15:09

9:49
9:49

6 Penalty

4:47

4:10

4:25

4:43

4:50

5:00

5:56

6:25

5:14

4:36

4:44

5:10

5:06

5:18

5:38

6:09

4:07
3:59

Stage 5
Cropton 2
10.91 miles

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
46:46 7 1
43:49 1 8
44:31 2 9
48:51 3 18
49:17 4 20
51:01 5 27
55:20 6 43
1:09:47 7 53
53:25 1 35
49:14 1 19
50:41 2 24
51:57 3 30
5350 4 36
55:00 5 41
1:01:31 6 49
1:05:38 7 52
42:49 2
42:52
Stage 6
Boltby 2
3.86 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car

101

105
107
102

48

109

110

114

111

112

113

122

50
123
132
124
129
117

121

120

150
165
125
147

144
135
119

149
53
134

153
152

Cls

These Competitors have only reached SF 6

Class
E1l

Rally 2
Rally 2

Class
El

Class
El

Class
El

Class
El

Class
E2

Class
E2

Class
E1l

Class
E1l

Class C
Class D
Class B
Class B
Class D
Class C

Class
E2

Class
H2

Class
E2

Class C
Class B
Class B

Class
H2

Class B
Class B

Class
E2

Class D
Class D

Class
H2

Class B
Class B

Final

Crew

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Liam Clark/ Carl Williamson
Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir
vivian hamill/ Niall Burns

Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre

Joe Cunningham/ Joshua Beer
Alexander Vassallo/ Harry Walshaw
John Bannister / Emma Clarke

lan Joel/ Mark Twiname

Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny

Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst

Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy
David wilson/ Owen Paterson
Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth
Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts
Cathal mulgrew/ Karl Egan
Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby
lan ring/ paul vasey

Tom hewick/ Mick Johnson
Connor O'Brien/ Jack Morton

Geoff Phelps / Colin Jenkins
Robert Cronin/ Paddy Heffernan
Ben Cree/ Bob Wiggins
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby

Luke Constantine/ Rob Fagg
Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock

Gavin Spencer/ Peter Spencer

Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny

Peredur Davies/ Emily Easton-Page

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia RS
ford fiesta Rally 2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta WRC

Fiesta Rally2

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Cosworth

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5

Sunbeam VXR
Bmw E36 m3
Proton Satria
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra RWD
Mitsubishi EVO 6

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally3

Ford Escort
Opel Corsa Rally 4
Opel Corsa
Vauxhall Chevette

Opel Adam R2
Peugeot 208

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Mini Cooper S
BMW 325i

Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 R2

in Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

41:52 1 1

42:49

42:52

42:53 2

43:15 3 5

43:18 4 6

43:42 5 7

43:49 1 8

44:31 2 9

44:46 6 10

46:46 7 11

46:51 1 12
46:55 1 13
47:22 1 14
48:10 2 15
48:17 2 16
48:35 2 17
48:51 3 18

49:14 1 19

49:17 4 20

49:21 3 21
49:58 3 22
50:30 4 23
50:41 2 24
50:49 5 25

50:54 6 26
51:01 5 27

51:48 3 28
51:52 4 29
51:57 3 30

52:31 7 31
52:34 8 32

Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

to MTC 3
Diff Diff from
from car
Leader ahead
+0:57 +0:57
+1:00 +0:03
+1:01 +0:01
+1:23 +0:22
+1:26 +0:03
+1:50 +0:24
+1:57 +0:07
+2:39 +0:42
+2:54 +0:15
+4:54 +2:00
+4:59 +0:05
+5:03 +0:04
+5:30 +0:27
+6:18 +0:48
+6:25 +0:07
+6:43 +0:18
+6:59 +0:16
+7:22 +0:23
+7:25 +0:03
+7:29 +0:04
+8:06 +0:37
+8:38 +0:32
+8:49 +0:11
+8:57 +0:08
+9:02 +0:05
+9:09 +0:07
+9:56 +0:47
+10:00 +0:04
+10:05 +0:05
+10:39 +0:34
+10:42 +0:03
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Car
155
157
131

158

154
130
137
162
140

142
47

164
151
143

54
159
161

51
146

55

118

Cls
Class C
Class D

Class
H1

Class
H2

Class C
Class C
Class C
Class D

Class
H2

Class D

Class
E2

Class C
Class D
Class B
Class B
Class A

Class
H2

Class B
Class D
Class
H2
Class
E2

Crew

David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour

Martin Peirson / Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan
Stuart Cariss/ Linda Cariss

Ron Morgan/ Jordan Jones

Peter Smith/ Matt Edwards
Jonny Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Kyle Wilson / John Pinder

Rodger Mark Fowler / Christopher derek
Dewsnap

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett
George Scott/ Chris Pattison

Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin

John Day/ Russell Thompson

philip boothroyd/ martyn john dransfield
Neil Commons/ Sam Kelter

lan Holliday/ Jane Wright

Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson

Rob Richards/ Teresa Butler
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

Paul Clayton/ Veera Johnson

William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne

139 Class B Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car
FORD MK2
Talbot Sunbeam

Ford Escort Sport

Ford Escort MK2

OPEL ASCONAA
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta ST150
Mini R53 Cooper S
Ford Escort Mark 2

Porsche Boxster
Mitsubishi Evo 9

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S R53
suzuki swift

Ford Fiesta

Ford KA

Rover SD1

Peugeot 106
BMW M3

Peugeot 205 Gti 1.9
(GPA)

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R2

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
52:39 4 33
53:15 5 34
53:25 1 35
53:50 4 36
54:01 5 37
54:04 6 38
54:11 7 39
54:31 6 40
55:00 5 41
55:17 7 42
55:20 43
55:55 44
56:00 45
59:32 46
59:38 10 47
1:01:03 48
1:01:31 6 49
1:01:50 11 50
1:04:39 51
1:05:38 52
1:09:47 7 53
1:16:42 12 54

Diff Diff from

from
Leader

+10:47
+11:23
+11:33

+11:58

+12:09
+12:12
+12:19
+12:39
+13:08

+13:25
+13:28

+14:03
+14:08
+17:40
+17:46
+19:11
+19:39

+19:58

+22:47

+23:46

+27:55

+34:50

car
ahead

+0:05
+0:36
+0:10

+0:25

+0:11
+0:03
+0:07
+0:20
+0:29

+0:17
+0:03

+0:35
+0:05
+3:32
+0:06
+1:25
+0:28

+0:19

+2:49

+0:59

+4:09

+6:55
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Car
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Cls
Class E2
Class E1
Class E1
Class D
Class B
Class A
Class D
Class B
Class H2
Class E1
Class E1
Class E1
Class E1

Rally 2
Class E1
Rally 2
Class E1
Class E1
Class E1
Class E2
Class E1
Class E1
Class E2
Class E2
Class E2
Class E2
Class E2
Class E2
Class E2
Class H2
Class C
Class B
Class D
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class H1
Class B
Class B
Class H2
Class B
Class B
Class C
Class C
Class B

Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

Final Overall Results in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA

Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

George Scott/ Chris Pattison Mitsubishi Evo 9 55:20 6 43

Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre Ford Fiesta 43:15 3 5

PAUL BRITTON/ PETER JOESPH WARD FORD FIESTA 24:32

David wilson/ Owen Paterson Bmw E36 m3 46:55 1 13

Rob Richards/ Teresa Butler Peugeot 106 1:01:50 11 50

Gary Bradley / Adrian Wilford Rover 25

Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass BMW Mini Cooper S 51:52 4 29

Neil Commons/ Sam Kelter Ford Fiesta 59:38 10 47

Paul Clayton/ Veera Johnson Peugeot 205 Gti 1.9 (GPA) 1:05:38 7 52

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta Rally2 41:52

vivian hamill/ Niall Burns ford fiesta Rally 2 42:53 2

Alan Carmichael/ lvor Lamont Hyundai 120N Rally2 39:09

Hugh Brunton/ Richard Morton Crozier VW Polo R5 22:14

Liam Clark/ Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta Rally2 42:49 2

Dan Obrien/ Andy Hayes Ford Fiesta Rally 2 30:54

Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardéttir Skoda Fabia RS 42:52 3

Kevin Procter / lan Windress Ford Fiesta S2000T 21:53

Joe Cunningham/ Joshua Beer Ford Fiesta WRC 43:18 4 6

Alexander Vassallo/ Harry Walshaw Fiesta Rally2 43:42 5

lan Joel/ Mark Twiname Ford Escort Cosworth 44:31 2

Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny Ford Fiesta Rally2 44:46 6 10

Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst Ford Fiesta R5 46:46 7 11

John Bannister / Emma Clarke Subaru Impreza 43:49 1 8

lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley Subaru Impreza 8:20

Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker Mitsubishi Evo VI 30:20

lan ring/ paul vasey Mitsubishi EVO 6 48:51 3 18

William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne Subaru Impreza 1:09:47 7 53

Gavin Spencer/ Peter Spencer Subaru Impreza 51:01 5 27

Connor O’'Brien/ Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally3 49:17 4 20

Tom hewick/ Mick Johnson Ford Escort 49:14 1 19

Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy Sunbeam VXR 46:51 1 12

Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth Proton Satria 47:22 1 14

Cathal mulgrew/ Karl Egan Ford Escort 48:17 2 16

Ben Cree/ Bob Wiggins Opel Corsa 50:30 4 23

Andy Gibson/ Kevin Bardon Ford Mk2 Escort 20:30

Nigel Cay / Fred Roberts Vauxhall Chevette HSR 8:24

Gary Beckwith/ Kirsty Angell Ford Escort Mk2 34:49

Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby Vauxhall Astra RWD 48:35 2 17

Jonny Hepworth/ Dave Boyes Ford Escort Mk2 54.04 6 38

Stuart Cariss/ Linda Cariss Ford Escort Sport 53:25 1 35

Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts Peugeot 208 48:10 2 15

David Jackson/ Guy Gladwin Ford Ka 23:52

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee BMW 325i 51:57 3 30

Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock Peugeot 208 50:54 6 26

Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker Opel Adam R2

Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt Ford Fiesta ST150 54:11 7 39

Tim Kirvan-Rodgers/ Stefan Arndt Ford Fiesta St150 8:50

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts Ford Fiesta R2 1:16:42 12 54

to MTC 3
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
140 Class H2 Rodger Mark Fowler / Christopher derek Dewsnap Ford Escort Mark 2 55:00 5 41
142 Class D lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett Porsche Boxster 55:17 7 42
143 Class B philip boothroyd/ martyn john dransfield suzuki swift 59:32 9 46
144 Class B Luke Constantine/ Rob Fagg Opel Adam R2 50:49 5 25
145 Class H1 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle Hillman Avenger 26:43

146 Class D Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock BMW M3 1:04:39 9 51
147 Class H2 Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby Vauxhall Chevette 50:41 2 24
148 Class H2 Ben Stockdale/ Alec Lunn Ford Escort Mk2 8:47

149 Class D Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson Ford Escort Mk2 51:48 3 28
150 Class C Geoff Phelps / Colin Jenkins Ford Escort 49:21 3 21
151 Class D John Day/ Russell Thompson Mini Cooper S R53 56:00 8 45
152 Class B Peredur Davies/ Emily Easton-Page Peugeot 208 R2 52:34 8 32
153 Class B Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny Ford Escort 52:31 7 31
154 Class C Peter Smith/ Matt Edwards OPEL ASCONAA 54:01 5 37
155 Class C David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour FORD MK2 52:39 4 33
156 Class A Darren Grimston/ Jamie bew Mg 3 9:43

157 Class D Martin Peirson / Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan Talbot Sunbeam 53:15 5 34
158 Class H2 Ron Morgan/ Jordan Jones Ford Escort MK2 53:50 4 36
159 Class A lan Holliday/ Jane Wright Ford KA 1:01:03 1 48
160 Class C Tom Riordan/ Graham Wride Ford Puma 38:43

161 Class H2 Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson Rover SD1 1:01:31 6 49
162 Class D Kyle Wilson / John Pinder Mini R53 Cooper S 54:31 6 40
163 Class A Riley Chester/ Steve Davey ford fiesta

55:55 8 44
49:58 3 22

164 Class C Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin
165 Class B Robert Cronin/ Paddy Heffernan

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Opel Corsa Rally 4

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls Crew
Class Class A
159 Class A lan Holliday/ Jane Wright
Class Class B
123 Class B Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth
132 Class B Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts
165 Class B Robert Cronin/ Paddy Heffernan
125 Class B Ben Cree/ Bob Wiggins
144 Class B Luke Constantine/ Rob Fagg
135 Class B Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock
153 Class B Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny
152 Class B Peredur Davies/ Emily Easton-Page
143 Class B philip boothroyd/ martyn john dransfield
54 Class B Neil Commons/ Sam Kelter
51 Class B Rob Richards/ Teresa Butler
139 Class B Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Class Class C
122 Class C Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy
129 Class C Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby
150 Class C Geoff Phelps / Colin Jenkins
155 Class C David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
154 Class C Peter Smith/ Matt Edwards
130 Class C Jonny Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
137 Class C Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt
164 Class C Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin
Class Class D
50 Class D David wilson/ Owen Paterson
124 Class D Cathal mulgrew/ Karl Egan
149 Class D Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
53 Class D Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
157 Class D Martin Peirson / Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan
162 Class D Kyle Wilson / John Pinder
142 Class D lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett
151 Class D John Day/ Russell Thompson
146 Class D Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Class Class E1
101 Class E1 Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh
102 Class E1 vivian hamill/ Niall Burns
48 Class E1 Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre
109 Class E1 Joe Cunningham/ Joshua Beer
110 Class E1 Alexander Vassallo/ Harry Walshaw
112 Class E1 Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
113 Class E1 Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Class Class E2
114 Class E2 John Bannister / Emma Clarke
111 Class E2 lan Joel/ Mark Twiname
117 Class E2 lan ring/ paul vasey
120 Class E2 Connor O'Brien/ Jack Morton
119 Class E2 Gavin Spencer/ Peter Spencer

Final Overall Results

Car

Ford KA

Proton Satria
Peugeot 208
Opel Corsa Rally 4
Opel Corsa
Opel Adam R2
Peugeot 208
Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 R2
suzuki swift
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 106
Ford Fiesta R2

Sunbeam VXR
Vauxhall Astra RWD
Ford Escort

FORD MK2

OPEL ASCONAA
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta ST150

BMW Mini Cooper S R53

Bmw E36 m3

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Mini Cooper S
Talbot Sunbeam
Mini R53 Cooper S
Porsche Boxster
Mini Cooper S R53
BMW M3

Ford Fiesta Rally2
ford fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta WRC
Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Cosworth
Mitsubishi EVO 6
Ford Fiesta Rally3

Subaru Impreza

Total

1:01:03

47:22
48:10
49:58
50:30
50:49
50:54
52:31
52:34
59:32
59:38
1:01:50
1:16:42

46:51
48:35
49:21
52:39
54:01
54:04
54:11
55:55

46:55
48:17
51:48
51:52
53:15
54:31
55:17
56:00
1:04:39

41:52
42:53
43:15
43:18
43:42
44:46
46:46

43:49
44:31
48:51
49:17
51:01

in Class Order

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

to MTC 3


https://www.riponmotorsportclub.co.uk/riponian-stages
https://www.riponmotorsportclub.co.uk/riponian-stages

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
47 Class E2 George Scott/ Chris Pattison Mitsubishi Evo 9 55:20 6 43

118 Class E2 William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne Subaru Impreza 1:09:47 7 53

Class Class H1

131 Class H1 Stuart Cariss/ Linda Cariss Ford Escort Sport 53:25 1 35

Class Class H2

121 Class H2 Tom hewick/ Mick Johnson Ford Escort 49:14 1 19

147 Class H2 Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby Vauxhall Chevette 50:41 2 24

134 Class H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee BMW 325i 51:57 3 30

158 Class H2 Ron Morgan/ Jordan Jones Ford Escort MK2 53:50 4 36

140 Class H2 Rodger Mark Fowler / Christopher derek Dewsnap Ford Escort Mark 2 55:00 5 41

161 Class H2 Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson Rover SD1 1:01:31 6 49
55 Class H2 Paul Clayton/ Veera Johnson Peugeot 205 Gti 1.9 (GPA) 1:05:38 7 52

Class Rally 2

107 Rally2 Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir Skoda Fabia RS 42:52

105 Rally2 Liam Clark/ Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta Rally2 42:49

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

Position on each Stage

Final

Stage 1 Stage 2
Gale Rigg1 Cropton 1
7.26 miles 10.91 miles
Car Time Car Time
101 7:22 101 941
102 7:27 105 951
105 7:30 102 9:52
103 7:31 103 9:59

48  7:32 107 10:00
109 7:35 109 10:00
107 7:37 114 10:.01
111 7:41 108 10:04
110 7:43 110 10:08
108 7:44 48 10:10
104 7:47 104 10:13
114 7:47 116 10:13
112 7:50 111 10:16
106 7:54 112 10:19
113 7:58 106 10:28
116  8:07 113 10:31

50 8:15 50 10:49
122 8:15 122 10:54
115 8:20 124 11:02
123 8:24 123 11:05
127  8:24 134 11:.07

49 8:28 129 11:10
132 8:32 132 11:10
124  8:33 117 11:18
129 833 49 11:21
152 8:36 121 11:21
117 8:41 120 11:24
150 8:42 152 11:26
148 8:47 119 11:33
165 8:48 150 11:34
135 8:49 165 11:37
138 850 126 11:38
120 8:51 144 11:40
126  8:52 147 11:46
121 854 128 11:48
147 8:56 149 11:54
119 857 53 11:55
125 8:58 125 11:56
128 9:02 131 12:02

47 9:05 155 12:02
118 9:06 135 12:06
145 9:07 153 12:06

in Position Order

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Boltby 1 Gale Rigg2 Cropton2 Bolthy 2
3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
102 357 101 7:14 101 9:36 107 3:59
101 3:59 107 7:24 105 9:49 101 4:00
48 4:02 105 7:26 107 9:49 48 4:.03
107 4:03 48 7:27 102 953 102 4:04
109 4:04 109 7:28 109 955 105 4:07
108 4:05 103 7:30 110 10:00 114 4:10
105 4:06 110 7:32 48 10:.01 110 4:12
114 4:06 102 7:40 103 10:02 109 4:16
103 4:07 111 7:40 114 10:05 122 4:19
110 4:07 112 7:40 112 10:15 123 4:21
111 413 114 7:40 111 10:16 111 4:25
104 4:14 116 7:42 50 10:39 112 4:25
106 4:17 113 7:59 113 10:41 50 4:28
112 4:17 122 8:.07 122 10:52 124 4:29
116 4:18 50 8:10 123 10:55 132 4:31
122 4:24 123 812 120 11:.01 125 4:33
123 4:25 106 8:15 132 11:02 129 4:35
124 4:33 120 8:18 117 11:08 121 4:36
50 4:34 132 8:21 129 11:09 150 4:39
132 4:34 124 822 121 11:12 117 4:43
117 4:35 117 8:26 124 11:18 144 4:44
152 4:37 129 8:28 150 11:19 147 4:44
150 4:38 150 8:29 144 11:22 135 4:45
129 4:40 121 8:30 152 11:22 165 4:45
121 441 165 8:32 165 11:35 113 4:47
125 4:41 152 8:33 147 11:37 155 4:49
165 4:41 144 8:39 125 11:41 120 4:50
49 4:43 125 841 135 11:43 149 451
135 4:43 135 848 119 11:52 53 4:54
144 4:43 147 850 149 11:55 153 4:57
119 4:46 149 851 53 11:56 119 5:00
147 4:48 119 853 157 12:12 139 5:00
53 450 128 9:01 155 12:13 154 5:02
113 450 53 9:04 153 12:14 130 5:04
153 4:51 153 9:05 131 12:16 137 5:05
120 4:53 134 9:08 134 12:16 158 5:06
158 4:56 139 9:13 139 12:19 162 5:06
128 4:58 157 9:14 130 12:21 134 5:10
134 4:58 155 9:15 137 12:21 151 5:10
149 5:01 137 9:18 154 12:22 157 5:11
155 5:02 130 9:20 162 12:23 131 5:14
162 5:02 131 9:20 142 12:36 140 5:18

to MTC 3
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Gale Rigg1l Croptonl Boltby1l Gale Rigg2 Cropton2 Bolthy 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 53 9:13 157 12:10 130 5:04 162 9:20 158 12:38 146 5:23
44 149 9:16 158 12:10 157 5:04 146 9:28 140 12:42 51 5:25
45 134 9:18 47 12:20 118 5:07 154 9:28 164 12:46 142 5:36
46 153 9:18 154 12:20 145 5:07 47 9:31 151 12:53 161 5:38
47 155 9:18 145 12:29 154 5:07 140 9:32 47 13:03 143 5:39
48 131 9:20 146 12:29 164 5:07 142 9:33 51 13:27 159 5:40
49 139 9:20 137 12:33 137 5:08 158 9:33 54 13:37 164 5:41
50 157 9:24 140 12:34 140 5:08 164 9:39 143 14:05 47 5:56
51 142 9:27 142 12:34 151 5:12 151 9:43 161 14:.05 55 6:09
52 158 9:27 130 12:40 131 5:13 51 9:54 159 14:07 118 6:25
53 130 9:35 162 12:41 160 5:21 160 10:04 55 15:09 54 6:37
54 133 9140 54 12:49 51 523 161 10:10 118 15:53 152 8:00
55 144 9141 164 12:55 47 525 54 10:12 146 22:00
56 154 9:42 151 13:02 143 5:27 143 10:20
57 156 9:43 160 13:03 142 5:31 159 10:36
58 146 9145 161 13:31 146 5:34 118 11:16
59 137 9:46 51 13:41 159 5:37 55 11:24
60 140 9146 143 13:48 55 5:49
61 164 9147 133 14:12 54 6:13
62 162 959 159 14:13 161 8:00
63 151 10:00 55 15:12 139 23:00
64 161 10:07 139 17:50
65 54 10:10 118 22:00
66 143 10:13
67 160 10:15
68 159 10:50
69 55 11:55
70 51 14:00

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order to MTC 3

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
GaleRigg1l Croptonl Bolthyl GaleRigg2 Cropton 2 Boltby 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 101 7:22 101 17:03 101 21:02 101 28:16 101 37:52 101 41:52

2 102 7:27 102 17:19 102 21:16 105 28:53 105 38:42 105 42:49
3 105 7:30 105 17:21 105 21:27 102 28:56 102 38:49 107 42:52
4 103 7:31 103 17:30 103 21:37 107 29:04 107 38:53 102 42:53
5 48 7:32 109 17:35 109 21:39 103 29:07 109 39:02 48 43:15
6 109 7:35 107 17:37 107 21:40 109 29:.07 103 39:09 109 43:18
7 107 7:37 48 17:42 48 21:44 48 29:11 48 39:12 110 43:42
8 111 7:41 108 17:48 108 21:53 110 29:30 110 39:30 114 43:49
9 110 7:43 114 17:48 114 21:54 114 29:34 114 39:39 111 44:31
10 108 7:44 110 17:51 110 21:58 111 29:50 111 40:06 112 44:46
11 104 7:47 111 1757 111 22:10 112 30:06 112 40:21 113 46:46
12 114 7:47 104 18:00 104 22:14 116 30:20 113 41:59 122 46:51
13 112 750 112 18:09 112 22:26 106 30:54 50 42:27 50 46:55
14 106 7:54 116 18:20 116 22:38 113 31:18 122 42:32 123 47:22
15 113 7:58 106 18:22 106 22:39 122 31:40 123 43:01 132 48:10
16 116 8:07 113 18:29 113 23:19 50 31:48 132 43:39 124 48:17
17 50 8:15 50 19:04 122 23:33 123 32:06 124 43:48 129 48:35
18 122 8:15 122 19:09 50 23:38 124 32:30 129 44:00 117 48:51
19 115 8:20 123 19:29 123 23:54 132 32:37 117 44:08 121 49:14
20 123 8:24 124 19:35 124 24:08 129 32:51 120 44:27 120 49:17
21 127 824 132 19:42 132 24:16 117 33:00 152 44:34 150 49:21
22 49 8128 129 19:43 129 24:23 152 33:12 121 44:38 165 49:58
23 132 8:32 49 19:49 49 24:32 150 33:23 150 44:42 125 50:30
24 124  8:33 117 19:59 117 24:34 120 33:26 165 45:13 147 50:41
25 129 8:33 152 20:02 152 24:39 121 33:26 125 4557 144 50:49
26 152 8:36 120 20:15 150 24:54 165 33:38 147 45:57 135 50:54
27 117 841 121 20:15 121 24:56 119 34:09 119 46:01 119 51:.01
28 150 8:42 150 20:16 165 25:06 125 34:16 144 46:05 149 51:48
29 148 8:47 134 20:25 120 25:08 147 34:20 135 46:09 53 51:52
30 165 8:48 165 20:25 119 25:16 135 34:26 134 46:47 134 51:57
31 135 8149 119 20:30 134 25:23 134 34:31 149 46:57 153 52:31
32 138 850 126 20:30 147 25:30 144 34:43 53 4658 152 52:34
33 120 8:51 147 20:42 125 25:35 128 34:49 153 47:34 155 52:39
34 126 852 128 20:50 135 25:38 53 35:02 155 47:50 157 53:15
35 121 8554 125 20:54 128 25:48 149 35:02 157 48:04 131 53:25
36 147 856 135 20:55 53 2558 153 35:20 131 48:11 158 53:50
37 119 857 53 21:.08 144 26:04 155 35:37 158 48:44 154 54:.01
38 125 8:58 149 21:10 149 26:11 157 3552 154 48:59 130 54:04
39 128 9:02 155 21:20 153 26:15 131 3555 130 49:00 137 54:11
40 47 9:05 144 21:21 155 26:22 158 36:06 137 49:06 162 54:31
41 118 9:06 131 21:22 158 26:33 47 36:21 47 49:24 140 55:00
42 145 9:07 153 21:24 131 26:35 154 36:37 162 49:25 142 55:17
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Boltby1l GaleRigg2 Cropton 2 Boltby 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 53 9:113 47 21:25 157 26:38 130 36:39 142 49:41 47 55:20
44 149 9:16 157 21:34 145 26:43 137 36:45 140 49:42 164 55:55
45 134 9:18 145 21:36 47 26:50 140 37:00 164 50:14 151 56:00
46 153 9:18 158 21:37 154 27:09 162 37:02 151 50:50 143 59:32
47 155 9:18 142 22:01 130 27:19 142 37:05 54 53:01 54 59:38
48 131 9:20 154 22:02 137 27:27 146 37:16 143 53:53 159 1:01:03
49 139 9:20 146 22:14 140 27:28 164 37:28 159 55:23 161 1:01:31
50 157 9:24 130 22:15 142 27:32 151 37:57 161 55:53 51 1:01:50
51 142 9:27 137 22:19 162 27:42 160 38:43 51 56:25 146 1:04:39
52 158 9:27 140 22:20 146 27:48 54 39:24 146 59:16 55 1:05:38
53 130 9:35 162 22:40 164 27:49 143 39:48 55 59:29 118 1:09:47
54 133 9:40 164 22:42 151 28:14 159 41:16 118 1:03:22 139 1:16:42
55 144 9141 54 22:59 160 28:39 161 41:48 139 1:11:42
56 154 9:42 151 23:02 54 29:12 51 42:58
57 156 9:43 160 23:18 143 29:28 55 44:20
58 146 9145 161 23:38 159 30:40 118 47:29
59 137 9:46 133 23:52 161 31:38 139 59:23
60 140 9146 143 24:01 55 32:56
61 164 9:47 159 25:03 51 33:04
62 162 959 55 27:07 118 36:13
63 151 10:00 139 27:10 139 50:10
64 161 10:07 51 27:41
65 54 10:10 118 31:06
66 143 10:13
67 160 10:15
68 159 10:50
69 55 11:55
70 51 14:00

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall

1st Overall Historic
1st Class A

2nd Class A

3rd Class A

1st Class B

2nd Class B

3rd Class B

1st Class C

2nd Class C

3rd Class C

1st Class D

2nd Class D

3rd Class D

1st Class E1
2nd Class E1
3rd Class E1

1st Class E2
2nd Class E2
3rd Class E2

1st Class H1

1st Class H2
Best Ripon MSC
Best Mixed Crew

No Crew
101 Elliot Payne / Patrick Walsh
105 Liam Clark / Carl Williamson

107 Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardéttir

No eligible finishers

159 lan Holliday / Jane Wright
No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

123 Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth

132 Natalie Robinson / Dai Roberts
165 Robert Cronin / Paddy Heffernan

122 Andy Davison / Tom Murphy
129 Steve Magson / Steve Bielby
150 Geoff Phelps / Colin Jenkins

50 David wilson / Owen Paterson

124 Cathal mulgrew / Karl Egan

149 Russell Addyman / Kev Wilson

102 vivian hamill / Niall Burns

48 Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre

109 Joe Cunningham / Joshua Beer
114 John Bannister / Emma Clarke

111 lan Joel / Mark Twiname
117 lanring / paul vasey

131 Stuart Cariss / Linda Cariss
121 Tom hewick / Mick Johnson
No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Final

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia RS

Ford KA

Proton Satria
Peugeot 208

Opel Corsa Rally 4
Sunbeam VXR
Vauxhall Astra RWD
Ford Escort

Bmw E36 m3

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
ford fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta WRC
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Cosworth
Mitsubishi EVO 6
Ford Escort Sport
Ford Escort

Awards

Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

to MTC 3

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Riponian Stages Interclub Rally 2025

Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 3

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

49 Class E1 PAUL BRITTON/ PETER JOESPH WARD 8:28 11:21 4:43 Mechanical

52 Class A Gary Bradley / Adrian Wilford In a ditch
103 Class E1 Alan Carmichael/ Ivor Lamont 7:31 9:59 4:07 7:30 10:02 Retired
104 Class E1 Hugh Brunton/ Richard Morton Crozier 7:47 10:13 4:14 Brakes
106 Class E1 Dan Obrien/ Andy Hayes 7:54 10:28 4:17 8:15 Retired
108 Class E1 Kevin Procter / lan Windress 7:44 10:04 4:05 Retired
115 Class E2 lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley 8:20 Gearbox
116 Class E2 Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker 8:07 10:13 4:18 T7:42 Retired
126 Class C Andy Gibson/ Kevin Bardon 8:52 11:38 Clutch cable
127 Class D Nigel Cay / Fred Roberts 8:24 Off in ditch, FFS1
128 Class C Gary Beckwith/ Kirsty Angell 9:02 11:48 4:58 9:.01 Retired
133 Class B David Jackson/ Guy Gladwin 9:40 14:12 Broken Driveshaft
136 Class B Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker Off in stage 1
138 Class C Tim Kirvan-Rodgers/ Stefan Arndt 8:50 Broken shaft
141 Class B Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson Non Starter
145 Class H1 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle 9:07 12:29 5:07 Misfire
148 Class H2 Ben Stockdale/ Alec Lunn 8:47 Retired
156 Class A Darren Grimston/ Jamie bew 9:43 Half Shaft Snapped
160 Class C Tom Riordan/ Graham Wride 10:15 13:03 5:21 10:04 Retired
163 Class A Riley Chester/ Steve Davey In a ditch

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1 Boltby 1 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2 Boltby 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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